Name . 5. Tellyllk

Aidvesy. Nt Bog BYE

..Cave Junction, Creszon . ... ...

Date filed ... damuary. 2,. ...,-62
Priority Januaxyztlﬂ;oz

Action suspended until ... (L. CAX ...

Returned to applicant ... =
Date of approval ........... Febmazy 13. 1962

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning ....February 13, 1963 .
Date for completion .October 1, 1963 .
L e b o R RN S N
Date for application of water ...O¢tober 1, 1964
A g T I e U N R o s

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed %2004 hs. 28, (963
Form “B” filed .. ).gaﬂ/* 24 /?é—g
Form “C” filed .. @' cz 7 /V/C/

FINAL PROOF
Blank malled ... MARCH 23 1966

3B e ori 1w T 2y A B et e S R
Date certificate issued ...} _BULY. .18 1933

A

Application No. G...__..__. 2208 FEES PAID

Date
Permit No. G......._._.. 2026, Liate2=].

Certificate No.

Stream Index, Page No. /—5/#.9{

Amount
5O

$1 Cert. Fee|.

Receipt No.

TLIL

FEES REFUNDED

ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address

Amount

Check No.

Page

Sunnlemental 1rngat:|.on of 8&.7 .acres.,... i e b e ) L et T
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For-mA Rl A P Application NO. o..ooroeorreeiieenees
b Y NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
. the holder of Permit No. G -2e26

to appropriate the public water: ctual construction of the works described

therein on the _Laf . day of I -
' A ' / VAR > BN a2 o ST

. Remarks:

......................................................................................

e say of 22ty 19.0.3

A eid. o O es PaeataCetntd o L

- L (Signature of Applicant)
when construction work is begun.

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon,

Application No. G-2826. 2RO

ﬁ\ \11" NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
, the holder of Permit No. _G=2026..

the works described

jate the public waters of the state of Oregon, ¢

toz appropr
172111012 ol ,19.63..

%P -

“Otherein on the e day of ....oeptemd

g e
o If the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you
e e e el I

i1 lshould so state In order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.

oD

_ Rb. 1 Box 515 Cave Junction,. Qregom....-

{Address)

y hand this ... 23rd. day of ..Septenber ..., 19.63...

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.

EIII’OR.{I;A'&T—TMS form is a noti i

e otice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make fi

sk ti E;a%:tgf‘sfl iagchtélally Eeeeigs 33&1%;&&00 ;hfh éntce{xdetd F:ﬁ under the terms of theyperm?t. eff’?rzgilt){:eogst%;cgfioﬁtgﬁ%?c
and survey which will be made in response to the fﬂigjé %? tﬁis Fgrcr!::1 a(\_Euty dodivashoee e Ll

NOTE: I irrigati i i
i B si:lritg:dcia;et 1?,5 ggrﬁmghpﬁrgﬁ Jel-:gi‘iogni r(iizl;ggld got ‘?}f mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
T+ unde: ermi i Sl

Fill out, detach and malil to the State Engineer, Salem,rOre;ilg ‘iﬂlr;c :11: int%etgg&r}iﬁ ggégilggu}:ien irrigated. .
S-=Z0 -

Application No. %=

= :
o '
3 Qj NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
Exa o [l B R
S e e . theholderiof Perif No.(Ho2.6072.6

o appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

(e geapdance with the terms of said permit, on the .. 2.8 7. day of 2. 2SS 1962
. e S i
3 el '--lzg--’!i?-f?m----f-.A<..-‘.:?...{...ﬂn'_-;.c*{.d..,..154.’.,(.1.(?‘!.‘;...z—.{x;i!_/.(:.‘w.(}....éZ..f:’,f_”_«ﬂE_/_—?___.Ifffﬁcf:....klf.’é?rj:e—/z_

Ot THE. LG E. AL TEAIRT ...

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23%2 gay ot OD<TOBER. 19. 6

i s A A Rb.. 1 Box 515..Cave Junction, Oregon......

(Address)

~*(Signature of Applicant)
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN CHARACTER OF USE
AND A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
AND PARTIAL CANCELLATION OF A WATER RIGHT

Pursuant to ORS 537.705, after notice was given and no objections
were filed, and finding that no injury to existing water rights
would result, this order approves, as conditioned or limited
herein, TRANSFER 7857 submitted by

WADE SIMPSON
P.O. BOX 1309
CAVE JUNCTION, OREGON 87523.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a PORTION of
Certificate 33163, was perfected under Permit G-2026 with a date
of priority of JANUARY 2, 1962. The right allows the use of
TELLVIK WELL, in the DEMOCRAT CREEK BASIN, for IRRIGATION OF

2.8 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 10.8 ACRES. The amount
of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount
actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.17 cubic foot
per second, if available at the original well; SW¥ NW¥, AS
PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39, SECTION 6, T 40 S, R 7 W, W.M.;
WELL LOCATED 2600 FEET SOUTH AND 200 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER
OF SECTION 6, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at
the well.

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order
is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition

for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005

you may either petition for judicial review or petition the
Director for reconsideration of this order.

T-7857.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page /47/




The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing on the same lands, is
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre,
or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is as follows:

CHANGE IN CHANGE IN USE
POA ONLY —AND POA

PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL
NEY SWY4 0.7 ACRE
NW4 SW4 1.2 ACRES 10.1 ACRES
SWY SW¥4 1.6 ACRES
ALL AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39
SECTION 6

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

This use may be regulated if analysis of data available discloses
that the appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water
flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a
scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and
wildlife in effect as of the priority date of this right or as
those quantities may be reduced.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The applicant proposes to change the point of appropriation to:
NW4 SW%, AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39, SECTION 6,

T 40 S, R 7 W, W.M.; 1727 FEET NORTH AND 473 FEET EAST FROM THE
SW CORNER OF SECTION 6.

T-7857.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page |4 74




The applicant proposes to change the character of use from
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 10.8 ACRES to PRIMARY IRRIGATION OF
10.8 ACRES.

An affidavit was received from Mildred L. Frick, owner of certain
land and the water right appurtenant to it. A portion of the
water right has been abandoned and requested to be cancelled.

The portion is described by Certificate 10170, State Record of
Water Right Certificates. The date of priority is APRIL 25,
1930. The water use was for SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of

10.8 ACRES from DEMOCRAT GULCH AND MULVANEY GULCH, a tributary of
the ILLINOIS RIVER. The amount used was 0.11 CUBIC FOOT PER
SECOND (CFS) FROM MULVANEY GULCH AND 0.03 CFS FROM DEMOCRAT GULCH.

The abandoned portion is located as follows:

NE¥% SWY¥ 0.7 ACRE
NW¥ SW¥ 10.1 ACRES
SECTION 6
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

ORS 540.610 provides: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and
developed water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources
Commission that the water right has been abandoned by the owner
and that the owner desires cancellation thereof, the commission
shall enter an order cancelling the water right."

THIS CHANGE TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

fl” The proposed changes shall be completed on or before
October 1, 2001.

e The quantity of water diverted at the new point of
appropriation (well), together with the quantity diverted at
the old point of appropriation, shall not exceed the
quantity of water lawfully available from the original point
of appropriation.

T-7857.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page /473




< When required by the Department the water user
an in-line flow meter or other suitable device
and recording the quantity of water used. The
plans of the measuring device must be approved
Department prior to beginning construction and
installed under the general supervision of the

shall install
for measuring
type and

by the

shall be
Department.

4, Water shall be acquired from the same agquifer as the

original point of appropriation.

The portion of the water right requested to be cancelled is
cancelled. Certificates 10170 and 323163 are cancelled. New
certificates will be issued to confirm those portions of the
rights NOT involved in the transfer and cancellation proceedings.
When satisfactory proof of the completed change is received, a

new certificate confirming this water right will be

issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

Director, affixed#______BE9_984QQ}________.

#\/Martha}." 0. Pagel,

Director

T-7857.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page 14 74.
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Permit A—AM—5-64 R

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  JOSEPHINE

Proof of Appropriation of Water ' YECEIVE B
“= APR 131966
Jo S. TELLVIK SIATE
of Route 1, Box 515, Cave Junction ,State of Oregom
has applied beneficially the waters of .
Tellvik Well
a tributary of Dempcrat Creek, Twibutary of Sucker Creek for the purpose of
srrigation of 3.6 acres and supplemental irrization of 52.8 acres
under Permit No. 0-2026 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from Jamary 2,

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of

0,71 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotationt measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the S¥ + WI% as projected within Newman DLC 39, Section
6, To 4O 8.y Re 7 Wey Wo M. Well lcated 2600 feet South and 200 feet East from

the W Corner, Section 6.
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other

right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to dme=eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, 9% its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
$o o diversion of not o exceed 24 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each years

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

Supplemental Primary

10.0 0.8 acres sf.'% Ni:
O.hy acre STi Wl
3.6 acres HEi 8W3

2l 22 acres N‘zﬁ &

1.6 acres sssri': Sk

all as projected within Newman DIC 39
Section 6
T. ho sc’ R- ? E';.’ Hp H.

6.0 acres SE} NG}

8.s acros NEj SE,.E

both as projected within Newman DLC 47
Section 1

T. ho S-’ RO 8 E'Jl’ H- H.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /0 El—;y 01

19.6.6.
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 6=2204 Permit No. 6=2026.
IN NAME OF

ccsaize Ao S CREEINVIK oo e
Surveyed Feb..3 . 1965, by R.B. Steimer. ...
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Abstract of Permit No. 207 {‘ YECEIVE R

¥
et =220 iy ¥y
Application No. C2204 Certificate No. N 1Y 1965 *'/
Nasne J. S, Peldvik S‘.‘.-.‘."I‘: ENGINEER
’ b pasiey
Reute 1, Box 515 V : Lo T
Address Cave Junction, Oregon -
Source of water supply Tellvik Yell, trib. Demcerst Creeck, trib. Gucker Creek
c§ 36 -\ 52.8
Use Irrigation apd supplemental irrigation :

“thre 3% if.._'f,\.";'(:. 6y Te O Sop R 7 Yoy WMo, &a—%ﬁe—mﬁy
Qe

Point of diversion

Number of acres of Jose; “s prb_;--u/,., NEwmenm DLC 3G
s Well localed .2(.0-::-*5 € 200’ &£ a”m the N W ¢ o Sé.

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE mRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Wshm‘t £ cﬂnv%lftqym BE T3 t'r/:"' 'LL OTIERERI LS 1 ¢ f .0, WEeRE4d 0uiv, for ench acre
Remarks: Arrigated & shall be further limited to & diversion of not to exceed 2} a.f.
per ncre for each acre irrigated during the irrigsticn season of each yerrs F‘t‘*hf&f&_
allowed-hereunder for the aprropriation of *m‘ or_for lande-having o “valid prior right”
chall de limited {0 the amt, Necessary 6 Fake “up any defiedency in water available to
said lands \.mdar a;.i»rivr’?ibnt. & the amt, allowed herein, together with the amt, se-

ewred und er right existing for sald lands, shall be Imt; by -the-duty of water
as herein; & shall be subject Lo such reascnable rotation system as may be Ordered
the proper state officer.
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Abstract of Permit No. 7°* = = n e
Y bka W Ea B
s Cu220t ok | e miafinc
Application No. Certificate No. == WMAL 131806
Name -.._.. -,.:' ?1_13"1,: ¥ 5‘.‘»'1‘:‘:: :-:-::‘\!:_JI:‘:EE??
Route 1, Pox 515 ON
Address Cave Junctien, Cregon -
v o’ =
Source of water supply Tellvik "ell, trib. Demoerst Creck, trib. Gucker Creek
. “a 3Q\ & L“\ 52 8
Use Irrigation and supplemental irrigation :

Point of diversion Sheliieentectlon b3 belno—vithin-

e SWINELKGec, 6y To 4O Sep Re 7 Wey Wolle, dn—the—county
W e

Number of acres of Josephines wsprof.w/,,, NE€wmen DLC 3G
.14\ ¥ - ? ’ S -
~ Well localed 2¢0m's § 200" E \vews tha N W Co S .G
DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE '
Twp. | Range | Sec. l—- NE!"/‘ ! NWI,{' S‘vl"fl = SEl4
NE': | Nwiz | Swv | SE% || NE% |nNwii | swi | SEN || NEW | NWig | sWii | SEl || NEYy | NWIL | SWi | SEl
kO S|T W€ 10 30 S -
L0 8|8 W |1 o5 Fe5 )
THE [iBOVE FOH SUPJLEMINTAL 4
40 slew| 1 8.3 i
THY| ABOYE FOR NES
Priority date Jemuery, 2, 1962

o7 . i
Amount of water 36 celeBey messppedab—trepeint-efddvarodon

. o . . RN -l £3
Time limit to begin construction s s § 13, 1963

Time limit to complete construction 20/(€3 extended to extended to ¥

* 2 and 19/3 /6L
T, imit fo comrletely ARy %‘%’x.-iﬁ’:’i’ *fé omtendrdse 1 c.f.0, Gite2ded Ruiv, for each acre
Remrk.*:-" irrigated & shall be further limited to & diversion of not to exceed 24 a.f.
pew nere for each ucre irrigated curing the irpigoticn seapon of each yenrj & pherieht
allowed-hersunder for the appropriaticn of wﬁwm-—hnﬂﬁg & valid prior right
ehal) be limited Lo Uhe amb, Necessary To BAke up ayy deliciency $n water available to
said lapds under said prior Fight & the amt. @llowed herein, together with the amt. se~
pured under sny other right exleting for said lancds, shall be Imt o hy-the-duty of water
as fixed herein; & shnll be subject Lo such resscnable rotation system as mey bha ordered
Y7 the proper atate officer.




March 16, 1965

Report on final proof survey, permit # G-2026,
application # G-2204, in the name of J.S.Tellvik,
Route 1 Box 515, Cave Junction, Oregon.

Water used for irrigation.

Point of diversion located 2600' S and 200' E
from the NW corner of Section 6 being within the
SWi of the NW# of Section 6 being within DLC #39
all in township 40 S, range 7 WWM.

The diversion point consists of a well and an
infiltration trench.

Pump is mounted on a trailer and is a Goulds
608A583L 3169 3" x 4" direct connected thru
a 3 speed car transmission to a 6 cyl. Plymouth engine,

22 -~ LO' joints of 4" alum pipe
20 — }+O 1 " 3 " n n

L8 - Rainbird #40 3/16" x 1/8" sprinklers.

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, District #l4
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STATE OF OREGON e BP0
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. .. (.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa-
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon recelpt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of 81, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer




Harch 15, 1966

Robert 3. Steimer
'atermaster, District 1)
County Courthouse

Crants Pass, Oregon

Dear Bob:

F'his will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated March

c-I

.

M

L |

~
— m

|
A
-

1

~

L]

e have not yet processed this final nroof survey for the
certificate but will try to send it out in the near future.

Hyron V. Bish
Assistant

..,
by
]
Hy
H

G220l
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£R DISTRICT NO. 14 "i!!h!! - : ,m 'Z_!_E!E : WATER DISTRIBUTION

/NTY COURTHOUSE HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
AMNTS PASS 07526 STATE OF OREGON SNOW SURVEYS
e seaze.eaRs STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT REFER TO
MBI'Ch lli—, 1966 FILE NO.

ME@EWE )
MAR 15 1966 &
STATE =-'\-::q,x TR

N1 ¢ e~
salL 2TTSON

Chris L. Wheeler,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon
Att: Myron Bish, Asst.
Dear Mr. Bish:

J. S. Tellvik of the Illinois Valley came in to
see me Saturday. He wondered what had happened to his
water right certificate covering permit #G-2026, located
in section 6, township 40 S, range 7 W and sectlon Ay
township 40 S, range & W.

I made the final proof survey in February, 1965.

Anything you can let me know will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, District #l4

rbs.fan
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STATE OF OREGON s i = el ¥
STATE ENGINEER

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING
SALEM 10

October 29, 1964

Mr. J. S. Tellvik
Route 1, Box 515
Cave Junction, Oregon

CGentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
permit No. g_n024,

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, & survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
vaelid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128

Pl




STATE OF OREGON REFER YO G220l

FILE No.
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
B16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

October 1, 1963

Je S, Tellvik
Route 1, Box 515
Cave Junction, Oregon

This will acknowledge the notice of completion
of construction under the terms of permit No, Y=<-<De

Under the provisions of the permit, the time
limit for completion of the appropriation by accomplishing
the authorized beneficial use of water to the full extent
intended will expire October 1, 19€ls (In the case of
irrigation completion of the appropriation means at
least one beneficial irrigation of all the land to be
irrigated under the subject permit.)

Very truly yours,

B e

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
Form 119

Jjo




Rt. 1 Box 515
Cave Junction, Oregon

Ssptember 23, 1963
File No, G-220

Chris L. Wheeler

State “ngineer

516 Public Service Bldg.
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

Bnclosed pleagse find completed Form B. At the present time,
I cammot complete Form C. since complete application of the
water has not beer made. Construction is complete, however,
and the facilities have been purchagsed for the bensficial
use of the water.

According to instructions on Form C, it is to be mailed to
your office when the water has been ap:ilied. Will it be
necessary, therefore, to have an extension of time on this
phase of the project? If so, please advise.

Sincerely yours,
: 6:’\ 3
DTl ok

¢ S. Tellvik




STATE OF OREGON i
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

i . SR |

(58

This will acknowledge the notice of beginning
of construction under ths terms of permit No. - ...

Our records show the time 1limit for completion
of construction of the works and/or the purchase and
installation of all the facilities required for the
authorized beneficial use of water will expire on
October 1, 1963,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 118
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ox 515
Cave Junction,
February 25, 1963

Houte 1_, 5]
Ca

lir, Chris L. Wheeler, State Engineer
Office of the State Engineer
Salem 10, Oregon

Dear Sir:

In reply to the enclosed card which we received
from you, we have not been able to locate the Form A
thich you mention, but the work of developing the well

1

which was to have been started by February 13, was started
and completed last fall. If we find the form in the next
few days, I will immediately sign end send it in.

Very truly yours,

Qo rtl i

[
v
'
=

Jd. S, Tellvik







Mr. Js Se Tellvik
Route 1, Box 515
Cave Juaction, Oregon
Dear Mr. Tellwik:

3
-:1

Thirs

d
the accompanying mape.

The application has been r-'-‘-e‘<1'1:7vr.:d and now appears
to be in satisfactory form to Le considered i
i with the next group.

ssvance of a permit

nb

will acknowledge receipt
anuaxry 193 1962, returning application mmber G-2204 and

Jamuary 2, 1962

of your letter dated

-

for approval by

Very truly yours,

LEVIS A, STAN
State Fnginee

By

Walter N ]

Perry, Assistant
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Jarmary 18, 1962

Mr. J. S, Tellvik
Route 1, Box 515
Cave Junction, Oregon

Dear Mr. Tellvik:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated
January 11, 1962 returning application number G-220l and the
accompanying mape.

The application has been re-examined and it appears
that I was in error regarding the location of the well being
shown on the map., The re-examination of the map reveals that
the map does not agree with the information shown in item 12
of the application., The map must be completed to show the
number of acres to be irrigated within each quarter quarter
section. Ve are therefore returning your application and the
accompanying map for completion of the accompanying map, the
application being endorsed so that in order to retain its date
of priority it must be returned to this office on or before
larch 19, 1962.

Very truly yours,

LEVWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Walter N. Perry, Assistant
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Janmiary 9,

Mr. Jo Se Tellvik
Rt. 1, Box 515
Cave Junction, Oregon

Dear Mr. Tellvik:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application
for a permit to appropriate 1.6 cubic feet of water per second
from a well for the irrigation of 80.7 2cres, a tracing, legal
description and fees in the sum of $22.50 for which our receipt
nurbered 32207 is enclosed,

Your application has been examined and filed under

. £1le number G-220li, Upon examination of your application, it is
noted that the map submitted to accompany your application does

not show the locaticn of the well nor the means by which the

water will be conveyed to the land. I% appears that the map
submitted was prepered to show a diversion of surface water from
Democrat and Mulvaney Creeks. We are therefore returning your
application and the accomparnying map for correction, the applicaw-
tion being endorsed so that in order to retain its date of priority
it must be returned to this office on or before March 9, 1962,

- Please note that all £inal entries on the application
form rust be in ink or made with a typewriter.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Walter N. Perry, Assistant
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Ohis Indeuture, wmade this 20th R, S June 5 1925, between

after calied “Mostgagoe”, sad................BANK OF TLLINOTS VALLEY - Cave Junctien..Orsgen.......
hercinafter called “Mnctgagee”;
WITNESSBTH:

For walne received by the Mostgagor from the Mortgagee, the Mortgagor hes besgeimed and sold and
does hercby grant, bargain, sell and coavey vntv the Mortgagee, all the following described propesty sitwate in

Josephine .. .. County, Oregos, to wit:
BARK OF JLLINOIS VALLEY
)

CIVE JUNCTION, OFR:=

A tract of land situated in Wm Newman Donation Land Claims No. 39 and
L7 described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the West side of a County Road, L415.80 feet
North of and 62,.72 feet Beet of the Southwest corner of Section 6, Township
14O, South, Range 7 West of the Williamette Meridian, and running thence West
1309.8 fezt; thence North 2643.96 feet; thence East 2128 feet to a point on
the West right of way line of said County Road; thence in a Southerly direction
along the Westerly right of way line of said Road, to the point of begiming,
Josephine County, Oregon.
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together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances now or hereafter thercunto beloagiag of in anywise
sppertaining; alea all such apparatus, equipment sed fixtures now or hereafier situsts on said promises, as are ever
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Néwman D.L.C.

Cross hatched area within D.L.C. is Joe Telvik water right. 10-17-60
7 B 51 09 % ) Scale 8'=| mile. 123 acres ‘included on right

i | i"'!.i WV Il b
: Democrat. Telvik has approx.

=LV 1L
HIEA |
'\I.‘_';_.I‘ v i .
501 ¢ 1 UAL YL g i o2Scfs about 55 acres under W/R
MEINONT STATE ot i A Application ! & -220%
093A0 MIIAS MOR3A0 MIlA2 ') 20%
HOR3IA0 M3 LA Pearm:it &S-2024

.24 Mulyaney 0.3 c¢fs

[ S,
T

&

a2l £ € UAL




